DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2003 Jan 30
2003 Dec 08
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74LVC16244A; 74LVCH16244A
16-bit buffer/line driver; 5 V
input/output tolerant; 3-state

X = don’t care;
Z = high-impedance OFF-state.
ORDERING INFORMATION
INPUT OUTPUT
nOE nAn nYn
L L L
L H H
H X Z
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74LVC16244ADL −40 to +125 °C 48 SSOP48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVCH16244ADL −40 to +125 °C 48 SSOP48 plastic SOT370-1
74LVC16244ADGG −40 to +125 °C 48 TSSOP48 plastic SOT362-1
74LVCH16244ADGG −40 to +125 °C 48 TSSOP48 plastic SOT362-1
74LVC16244AEV −40 to +125 °C 56 VFBGA56 plastic SOT702-1
74LVCH16244AEV −40 to +125 °C 56 VFBGA56 plastic SOT702-1
2003 Dec 08 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
16-bit buffer/line driver; 5 V input/output
tolerant; 3-state

Back to top
Pricing/ordering/availability Hide
Type number Ordering code
(12NC)
Orderable part number Indicative
price/unit($)
Region Distributor In
stock
Order
quantity
Inventory
date
Buy
online
Samples
74LVC16244ADGG 9352 351 50112 74LVC16244ADGG,112 NA FUTURE
ELECTRONICS 3  11/12/2009 Buy
online
not
available
74LVC16244ADGG 9352 351 50118 74LVC16244ADGG,118 ASIA SACL - Hong
Kong/China yes 2000 11/12/2009 Buy
online
not
available
74LVC16244ADL 9352 351 40112 74LVC16244ADL,112 0.7500       not
available
74LVC16244ADL 9352 351 40118 74LVC16244ADL,118 0.7500       not
available
74LVC16244AEV 9352 719 37118 74LVC16244AEV,118 2.2300       Order
samples
Page 3 of 674LVC16244A; 74LVCH16244A - 16-bit buffer/line driver; 5 V input/output tolerant; 3-state from NXP Semiconductors
20-Nov-2009http://www.nxp.com/
Related applications
Intelligent washing machine
Transceiver board
Main CPU board
74LVC16244AEV 9352 719 37151 74LVC16244AEV,151 2.2300       not
available
74LVC16244AEV 9352 719 37157 74LVC16244AEV,157 2.2300       not
available
74LVCH16244ADGG 9352 384 50112 74LVCH16244ADGG:11       not
available
74LVCH16244ADGG 9352 384 50118 74LVCH16244ADGG,11       not
available
74LVCH16244ADL 9352 384 40112 74LVCH16244ADL,112 0.8900       not
available
74LVCH16244ADL 9352 384 40118 74LVCH16244ADL,118 0.8900 NA MOUSER
ELECTRONICS 100  11/12/2009 Buy
online
Order
samples
74LVCH16244AEV 9352 707 92118 74LVCH16244AEV,118 2.1300       Order
samples
74LVCH16244AEV 9352 707 92151 74LVCH16244AEV,151 2.1300       not
available
74LVCH16244AEV 9352 707 92157 74LVCH16244AEV,157 2.1300       not